Fracture Upper Extremities
Fracture Lower Extremities
Shoulder Spicas
*Mon-transportable Femurs
Hip Spicas

Shoulder Caps

Body Jackets

Vielking Calipers
Dislocations

Tract ion Casts

Nerve Injury

Dressings

Sprains

Drop Foot

Vélpeau

Casts Reinforeced

Casts Applied in Cast Room

CAST ROCM REFPORT

Casts Applied in Operating Room

Casts Applied in Wards
Battle Casuslties
Non-battle Casualties

Total Patients Treated

-

-

Ll

..

.

.
.

L4
,

Africa : Italy

183
645

394+
542-
9%

-

665
1.204
139

40
187

26
70
172

1317
785
&
2002
452
3265

LAl

-

i

Lid

.

-
.

¥* These are pstients transported in traction plus plaster without

of position; 36 in Rome and 4 in Ieghorn.

loss




CAST ROOM REPORT

June 1944, to June 1945 W

v Frecture Upper Extremities 665

+ Fracture Lower Exbrpemities 1204

Shoulder Spica's 179
**Non-Transportable Femurs 40
Hip Spica's 187
Shoulder Caps 26
* Body Jackets 70
Walking Calipers 172
Dislocations i
Traction Cast 106
Nerve Injury 26
Dressings %1
Sprains 18
Drop Foot 35
Velpeeu 12
Cests Reinforced 29

Casts Applied in Cast Room 1317

Casts Applied in Operasting Room 785

Casts Applied in Wards 81
» Battle Casuslfies YES 2002
. Battle Casuslties NO 452
. Total Patients Treated 3265

**These are patients transported in traction plus plaster without loss
of position; 26 in Rome and 4 in Leghorn.




	Name_ 00000231_001 copy
	Name_ 00000231_002 copy

