CAST ROOM REPORT

	:	Africa	**	Italy :
Fracture Upper Extremities	*	183	:	665 :
Fracture Lower Extremities	:	645	:	1.204 :
Shoulder Spicas	:			139 :
**Non-transportable Femurs	:		00	40 :
Hip Spicas	:		:	187 :
Shoulder Caps	:		:	26 :
Body Jackets	:	63	:	70 :
Walking Calipers	:		:	172 :
Dislocations	:		:	11:
Traction Casts	:			106:
Nerve Injury	:		:	26 :
Dressings	:		**	361 :
Sprains	:		:	18:
Drop Foot	:		:	35 :
Velpeau	:		*	12:
Casts Reinforced	:		:	39 :
Casts Applied in Cast Room			:	1317 :
Casts Applied in Operating Room	:		:	785 :
Casts Applied in Wards	*		:	81 :
Battle Casualties	:	394+	:	2002 :
Non-battle Casualties	:	542-	**	452 :
Total Patients Treated	:	936	*	3265 :

^{**} These are patients transported in traction plus plaster without loss of position; 36 in Rome and 4 in Leghorn.

June 1944, to June 1945 milwin

	Fracture Upper Extremities	665
	Fracture Lower Extremities	1204
7		
	Shoulder Spica's	139
	**Non-Transportable Femurs	40
	Hip Spica's	187
	Shoulder Caps	26
7	Body Jackets	70
	Walking Calipers	172
	Dislocations	11
	Traction Cast	106
	Nerve Injury	26
	Dressings	361
	Sprains	18
	Drop Foot	35
	Velpeau	12
	Casts Reinforced	39
	Casts Applied in Cast Room	1317
	Casts Applied in Operating Room	m 785
	Casts Applied in Wards	81
1	Battle Casualties YES	2002
×	Battle Casualties NO	452
*	Total Patients Treated	3265

^{**}These are patients transported in traction plus plaster without loss of position; 36 in Rome and 4 in Leghorn.